PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417655

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST 029510/0787 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION | 11/10/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2300 E RANDOL MILL RD. |
| City: | ARLINGTON |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76011 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 182

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5979361 |
| Patent Number: | 6330956 |
| Patent Number: | D405563 |
| Patent Number: | D411357 |
| Patent Number: | D411358 |
| Patent Number: | D427389 |
| Patent Number: | D414903 |
| Patent Number: | D413415 |
| Patent Number: | D406678 |
| Patent Number: | D405561 |
| Patent Number: | D411042 |
| Patent Number: | 6112703 |
| Patent Number: | D408998 |
| Patent Number: | 6213055 |
| Patent Number: | 6450127 |
| Patent Number: | D467434 |
| Patent Number: | 6543388 |
| Patent Number: | D423733 |
| Patent Number: | D426036 |
| Patent Number: | 6516747 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 042483 FRAME: 0504

504370961

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D447291 |
| Patent Number: | D477441 |
| Patent Number: | 6622659 |
| Patent Number: | 6651590 |
| Patent Number: | D514263 |
| Patent Number: | D446362 |
| Patent Number: | D472127 |
| Patent Number: | D473349 |
| Patent Number: | D473350 |
| Patent Number: | D473683 |
| Patent Number: | 6971332 |
| Patent Number: | D508589 |
| Patent Number: | 7201115 |
| Patent Number: | 7392763 |
| Patent Number: | D530866 |
| Patent Number: | D554298 |
| Patent Number: | D581603 |
| Patent Number: | D479897 |
| Patent Number: | 6837037 |
| Patent Number: | D497457 |
| Patent Number: | D511029 |
| Patent Number: | 6684818 |
| Patent Number: | 7111583 |
| Patent Number: | D553305 |
| Patent Number: | D550408 |
| Patent Number: | D507681 |
| Patent Number: | D508592 |
| Patent Number: | D549889 |
| Patent Number: | 7513991 |
| Patent Number: | D496077 |
| Patent Number: | D501898 |
| Patent Number: | 7555996 |
| Patent Number: | 7146932 |
| Patent Number: | 7066779 |
| Patent Number: | 7736212 |
| Patent Number: | 7736213 |
| Patent Number: | 7833079 |
| Patent Number: | D526029 |

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7513220 |
| Patent Number: | D586511 |
| Patent Number: | D599506 |
| Patent Number: | 7866281 |
| Patent Number: | D540893 |
| Patent Number: | D586553 |
| Patent Number: | 7429321 |
| Patent Number: | D636538 |
| Patent Number: | D556392 |
| Patent Number: | D576357 |
| Patent Number: | D577868 |
| Patent Number: | D617509 |
| Patent Number: | D624251 |
| Patent Number: | D559476 |
| Patent Number: | D558935 |
| Patent Number: | D554809 |
| Patent Number: | D566905 |
| Patent Number: | D577464 |
| Patent Number: | D556393 |
| Patent Number: | D568552 |
| Patent Number: | D577468 |
| Patent Number: | D608509 |
| Patent Number: | D608510 |
| Patent Number: | D627935 |
| Patent Number: | D636133 |
| Patent Number: | D598611 |
| Patent Number: | 7681529 |
| Patent Number: | D627522 |
| Patent Number: | D586957 |
| Patent Number: | D592362 |
| Patent Number: | D595907 |
| Patent Number: | 7673586 |
| Patent Number: | D554299 |
| Patent Number: | D582612 |
| Patent Number: | D569559 |
| Patent Number: | D591006 |
| Patent Number: | D601759 |
| Patent Number: | D565806 |

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D587862 |
| Patent Number: | D578714 |
| Patent Number: | D576358 |
| Patent Number: | D565807 |
| Patent Number: | D576359 |
| Patent Number: | D582103 |
| Patent Number: | D603110 |
| Patent Number: | D581604 |
| Patent Number: | D603106 |
| Patent Number: | 7909003 |
| Patent Number: | 8127720 |
| Patent Number: | D580109 |
| Patent Number: | D617504 |
| Patent Number: | D589533 |
| Patent Number: | D598472 |
| Patent Number: | D590109 |
| Patent Number: | D565456 |
| Patent Number: | D626705 |
| Patent Number: | D636944 |
| Patent Number: | D636945 |
| Patent Number: | D642341 |
| Patent Number: | D626706 |
| Patent Number: | D653000 |
| Patent Number: | D624713 |
| Patent Number: | D634080 |
| Patent Number: | D634081 |
| Patent Number: | D627934 |
| Patent Number: | D637368 |
| Patent Number: | D652173 |
| Patent Number: | D631619 |
| Patent Number: | D640019 |
| Patent Number: | D615714 |
| Patent Number: | D625472 |
| Patent Number: | D625473 |
| Patent Number: | D640018 |
| Patent Number: | D651372 |
| Patent Number: | D607618 |
| Patent Number: | D637367 |

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | D646028 |
| Patent Number: | D667594 |
| Patent Number: | 8240275 |
| Patent Number: | D655461 |
| Patent Number: | D659296 |
| Patent Number: | 7819086 |
| Patent Number: | D531889 |
| Patent Number: | 7350756 |
| Patent Number: | 7628913 |
| Patent Number: | D612552 |
| Application Number: | 12540783 |
| Application Number: | 13539852 |
| Application Number: | 29390109 |
| Application Number: | 13539860 |
| Application Number: | 29231258 |
| Application Number: | 11143316 |
| Application Number: | 11291520 |
| Application Number: | 29217575 |
| Application Number: | 13043922 |
| Application Number: | 13043928 |
| Application Number: | 29266259 |
| Application Number: | 29306978 |
| Application Number: | 29306985 |
| Application Number: | 13369549 |
| Application Number: | 29388396 |
| Application Number: | 29376371 |
| Application Number: | 12695446 |
| Application Number: | 13359803 |
| Application Number: | 12877320 |
| Application Number: | 13164058 |
| Application Number: | 13044009 |
| Application Number: | 29411408 |
| Application Number: | 29433984 |
| Application Number: | 29416669 |
| Application Number: | 13400259 |
| Application Number: | 13676457 |
| Application Number: | 12884457 |
| Application Number: | 13524435 |

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 61498000 |
| Application Number: | 13532291 |
| Application Number: | 61530057 |
| Application Number: | 61650124 |
| Application Number: | 13489692 |
| Application Number: | 61510269 |
| Application Number: | 61537854 |
| Application Number: | 61663153 |
| Application Number: | 61696910 |
| Application Number: | 12089336 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: abaggett@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFREY J. HOWELL |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffrey J. Howell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/17/2017 |

Total Attachments: 49

source=Chase Patents#page1.tif source=Chase Patents#page2.tif source=Chase Patents#page3.tif

source=Chase Patents#page4.tif

source=Chase Patents#page5.tif

source=Chase Patents#page6.tif

source=Chase Patents#page7.tif

source=Chase Patents#page8.tif

source=Chase Patents#page9.tif

source=Chase Patents#page10.tif

source=Chase Patents#page11.tif

source=Chase Patents#page12.tif

source=Chase Patents#page13.tif

source=Chase Patents#page14.tif

source=Chase Patents#page15.tif

source=Chase Patents#page16.tif source=Chase Patents#page17.tif

source=Chase Patents#page18.tif



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is given as of November 10, 2015 to DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), by CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), with respect to each of the patents identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into (a) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 25680/371, (b) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 26645/403 (c) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 27138/758, (d) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 29510/787, (e) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 29530/155, (f) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 29530/244, (g) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 33358/523, and (h) that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 33358/558; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Creditors (as defined in the patent security agreements referenced above) hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges its lien on and security interest in the Released Patents, (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Patents and (iii) reassigns, grants, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Patents.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Patent Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Collateral Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to laws relating to national banks).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents (Mezzanine Credit Agreement)

EXHIBIT A

Released Patents

| Issued | 07-Dec-04 | 6827038 | 20-Feb-03 | 10370922 | Article for Grooming Pets | United States of America |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|---------------|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Issued | 18-Oct-05 | 6955137 | 04-Apr-03 | 10407492 | Article for Grooming an Animal | United States of America |
| Allowed | | | 22-Jul-10 | 29366308 | Animal Watering Device | United States of America |
| Published | | | 26-Jul-05 | 11190353 | Animal Rope and Plush Toy | United States of America |
| Pending | | | 24-Mar-10 | 29358265 | Animal Kennel | United States of America |
| Issued | 27-Apr-10 | 7703447 | 13-Jul-06 | 11486764 | Animal Food Dispenser | United States of America |
| Pending | | | 03-Mar-11 | 29386639 | Animal Entertainment Ball | United States of America |
| Pending | | | 07-Apr-11 | 13082297 | Animal Bowl with Spill- Resistant Rim | United States of America |
| Pending | | | 07-Sep-10 | 61380667 | Air Circulating Litter Box | United States of America |
| STATUS | ISSUE DATE | PATENT NO | DATE FILED | <u>APP NO</u> | ппт | COUNTRY |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | DATE FILED | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | SULVES |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|---------|
| United States of America | Automatic Feeder | 29176188 | 19-Feb-03 | D503247 | 22-Mar-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Automatic Liquid Dispensing Device for Animals | 12754188 | 05-Apr-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Automatic Waterer | 29176185 | 19-Feb-03 | D486612 | 10-Feb-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Ball Throwing and Retrieving Device | 11681307 | 02-Mar-07 | 7677994 | 16-Mar-10 | Issued |
| United States of America | Bird Cage Ladder | 10634461 | 04-Aug-03 | 6883464 | 26-Apr-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Blanket Assembly for Pet Bed | 11141951 | 01-Jun-05 | 7530326 | 12-May-09 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cage Door and Latches | 29351215 | 02-Dec-09 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Cage with Reversibly Mounted Door | 12625099 | 24-Nov-09 | 7918188 | 05-Apr-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cat Litter Box | 29062122 | 07-Nov-96 | D399613 | 13-Oct-98 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cat Litter Box Assembly Having a Cover and a Retractable Hood Cat litter box assembly having a cover and a retractable hood | 8403231 | 09-Mar-95 | 5572950 | 12-Nov-96 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|---------------|---------|
| United States of America | Cat Litter Box Screen (Leather) | 29256058 | 15-Mar-06 | D557867 | 18-Dec-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cat Litter Pan | 29139996 | 10-Apr-01 | D453865 | 19-Feb-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cat Scratch Box | 29222577 | 01-Feb-05 | D555843 | 20-Nov-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cat Scratching and Amusement Device | 12625166 | 24-Nov-09 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Cat Scratching Post | 29256273 | 17-Mar-06 | D545007 | 19-Jun-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Cat Scratching Post | 29350740 | 23-Nov-09 | D635308 | 29-Mar-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Chew Toy for Dogs | 7770522 | 03-Oct-91 | 5148770 | 22-Sep-92 | Issued |
| United States of America | Collapsible Cage | 9248161 | 10-Feb-99 | 6192834 | 27-Feb-01 | Issued |
| United States of America | Computer Cart | 29168586 | 04-Oct-02 | D474624 | 20-May-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Continuous Flow Pet Watering Device | 12360412 | 27-Jan-09 | 7958844 | 14-Jun-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Continuous Flow Pet Watering Device | 12426620 | 20-Apr-09 | | | Pending |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | DATE FILED | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|---------------|---------|
| United States of America | Continuous Flow Watering Device for Pets | 9874491 | 05-Jun-01 | 6460483 | 08-Oct-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Continuous Flow Watering Device for Pets | 10226266 | 23-Aug-02 | 6622657 | 23-Sep-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Continuous Flow Watering Device for Pets | 29142924 | 05-Jun-01 | D456569 | 30-Apr-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Corner Shelving Assembly | 29098851 | 07-Jan-99 | D421867 | 28-Mar-00 | Issued |
| United States of America | Covered Litter Box | 29355300 | 04-Feb-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Curry Brush for Grooming an Animal | 10962642 | 12-Oct-04 | 7246573 | 24-Jul-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Detachable Wheels for Pet Carrier (598-886000) | 8051557 | 23-Apr-93 | 5280767 | 25-Jan-94 | Issued |
| United States of America | Disc-Shaped Pet Toy | 29235082 | 26-Jul-05 | D548409 | 07-Aug-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Disc-Shaped Pet Toy | 11488322 | 18-Jul-06 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Dispenser for Edible Pellets for Animals | 12724784 | 16-Mar-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Dispensing Device for Animals | 29359207 | 07-Apr-10 | | | Allowed |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | <u>DATE</u> <u>FILED</u> | PATENT NO | <u>ISSUE</u> DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------|-----------|----------------------|---------|
| United States of America | Dispensing Device for Animals | 29393818 | 09-Jun-11 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Dog Chew Toy for Canine Dental Care and Methods for Making Chew Toy | 7932770 | 20-Aug-92 | 5215038 | 01-Jun-93 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog Chew Toy for Canine Dental Care and Methods for Making Chew Toy | 8069702 | 01-Jun-93 | 5477815 | 26-Dec-95 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog Chew Toy for Canine Dental Care and Methods for Making Chew Toy | 8577088 | 22-Dec-95 | 5711254 | 27-Jan-98 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog Chew Toy for Canine Dental Care and Methods for Making Chew Toy | 8162346 | 02-Dec-93 | 5467741 | 21-Nov-95 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog Chew Toy for Canine Dental Care and Methods for Making Chew Toy | 7938282 | 31-Aug-92 | 5329881 | 19-Jul-94 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog House (Leather) | 29256272 | 17-Mar-06 | D555294 | 13-Nov-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog Slicker | 29200515 | 27-Feb-04 | D507682 | 19-Jul-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dog Toy Box (Leather) | 29256073 | 15-Mar-06 | D551860 | 02-Oct-07 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | <u>DATE</u> <u>FILED</u> | PATENT NO | <u>DATE</u> | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| United States of America | Dog-Shaped Pet Feeding Dish | 29040413 | 16-Jun-95 | D387509 | 09-Dec-97 | Issued |
| United States of America | Dogzilla Tugger Selectively Separable Pet Toy | 11771183 | 29-Jun-07 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Fastener for a Pet Collar | 29332319 | 12-Feb-09 | D607617 | 05-Jan-10 | Issued |
| United States of America | Feeding Bowl | 29139985 | 10-Apr-01 | D459841 | 02-Jul-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Feeding Bowl | 29150498 | 16-Nov-01 | D458419 | 04-Jun-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Feeding Bowl | 29143733 | 19-Jun-01 | D465884 | 19-Nov-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Food Container | 29180459 | 24-Apr-03 | D485134 | 13-Jan-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Food Container | 29180462 | 24-Apr-03 | D485135 | 13-Jan-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Food Dispenser for a Pet | 29087634 | 06-May-98 | D406924 | 16-Mar-99 | Issued |
| United States of America | Food Mat | 29223641 | 17-Feb-05 | D523186 | 13-Jun-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Football-Shaped Pet Toy | 29235078 | 26-Jul-05 | D552307 | 02-Oct-07 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | ППТЕ | <u>APP NO</u> | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|---------------|--------|
| United States of America | Giant Litter Pan (Without Handles) | 29238489 | 19-Sep-05 | D534695 | 02-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Hanging Storage Case | 29033675 | 18-Jan-95 | D377863 | 11-Feb-97 | Issued |
| United States of America | Heavy-Duty Decorative Shelving | 29046902 | 20-Nov-95 | D382733 | 26-Aug-97 | Issued |
| United States of America | Heavy-Duty Decorative Shelving | 29046875 | 20-Nov-95 | D384226 | 30-Sep-97 | Issued |
| United States of America | Hood for Cat Litter Box | 29176429 | 21-Feb-03 | D514754 | 07-Feb-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Hooded Litter Pan | 29206268 | 28-May-04 | D528252 | 12-Sep-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Kennel Cab (Redesigned) | 10251973 | 23-Sep-02 | 6571740 | 03-Jun-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Kennel Door Latch | 8251908 | 01-Jun-94 | 5499850 | 19-Mar-96 | Issued |
| United States of America | Kitty Litter Pan | 8825776 | 02-Apr-97 | 5794566 | 18-Aug-98 | Issued |
| United States of America | Knock-Down Dog House | 29089783 | 23-Jun-98 | D420470 | 08-Feb-00 | Issued |
| United States of America | Latch Mechanism for Hooded Litter Pan | 10801810 | 16-Mar-04 | 7021680 | 04-Apr-06 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | <u>ISSUE</u> | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| United States of America | Leash for Pets | 11260325 | 27-Oct-05 | 7640895 | 05-Jan-10 | Issued |
| UNITED STATES | animal bowl wth spill- resistant RIM | 13/634,559 | 9/13/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | Device for Dispensing Powdered Odor Control | 61/604,548 | 2/29/2012 | | | PENDING |
| | Material, and Cat Litter Pan Including the Device | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | KENNEL BARRIER | 61/704,703 | 9/24/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | Lighted Flea Comb | 61/664,429 | 6/26/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | MANUAL PORTION CONTROL FEEDER | 61/604,271 | 2/28/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | NAIL OR CLAW TRIMMER FOR USE | 61/594,121 | 2/2/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | Pet Housing | 13/341,103 | 12/30/2011 | | | PUBLISHED |
| UNITED STATES | PET KENNEL WITH | 61/604,543 | 2/29/2012 | | | PENDING |
| | LOWER PORTIONS | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | PET TOY | 13/273,009 | 10/13/2011 | | | PUBLISHED |
| UNITED STATES | PET TOY | 29/414,425 | 2/28/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | PET TOY | 29/414,428 | 2/28/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | PET TOY | 29/414,432 | 2/28/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | PET WATERING AND FEEDING DEVICE | 13/293,915 | 11/10/2011 | | | PUBLISHED |
| UNITED STATES | Self-cleaning pet litter | 11/250,499 | 10/15/2005 | 7,137,355 | 11/21/2006 | ISSUED |
| | apparatus with rotating rake and pan | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | WATERING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS | 13/189,067 | 7/22/2011 | | | PUBLISHED |
| UNITED STATES | Aesthetically appealing square-back animal crate | 6,460,486 | | | | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | <u>ISSUE</u> | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|--------------|---------|
| United States of America | Litter Box | 29355291 | 04-Feb-10 | D639000 | 31-May-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Box (With Hood) | 29240552 | 15-Oct-05 | D524492 | 04-Jul-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Box (Without Hood) | 29240545 | 15-Oct-05 | D541995 | 01-May-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Box Hood | 10739320 | 19-Dec-03 | 6892670 | 17-May-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Box Rake | 29240382 | 12-Oct-05 | D533319 | 05-Dec-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Box Waste Box | 10739340 | 19-Dec-03 | 6851386 | 08-Feb-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Box with Removable Filter Housing | 13021397 | 04-Feb-11 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Litter Mat (TPR119) | 29223642 | 17-Feb-05 | D523192 | 13-Jun-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Mat Grid | 29224434 | 02-Mar-05 | D517753 | 21-Mar-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Mat Tray (135) | 29224314 | 28-Feb-05 | D518248 | 28-Mar-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Litter Pan (Giant) | 29223466 | 15-Feb-05 | D526748 | 15-Aug-06 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | <u>DATE</u> <u>FILED</u> | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|-----------|---------------|---------|
| United States of America | Pet Chew Toy Brush | 29276335 | 23-Jan-07 | D550460 | 11-Sep-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Dish | 29191769 | 15-Oct-03 | D491322 | 08-Jun-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Dish | 29191768 | 15-Oct-03 | D491321 | 08-Jun-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Dish | 29250928 | 06-Dec-06 | D563607 | 04-Mar-08 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Dish | 29165702 | 16-Aug-02 | D472021 | 18-Mar-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Dish | 29165703 | 16-Aug-02 | D471677 | 11-Mar-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Feeder | 29277156 | 16-Feb-07 | D563605 | 04-Mar-08 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Feeder | 29167944 | 25-Sep-02 | D472350 | 25-Mar-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Feeder / Waterer With Wave Bottle Design | 29384699 | 02-Feb-11 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Feeder Bottle | 29355298 | 04-Feb-10 | D637769 | 10-May-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Feeder Including a Safety Restriction Device | 9973307 | 09-Oct-01 | 6477981 | 12-Nov-02 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | DATE FILED | <u>PATENT NO</u> | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|-----------|
| United States of America | Pet Feeder with Insertable Ramp | 12624498 | 24-Nov-09 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Feeder/Waterer with Ribbon Bottle Design | 29384835 | 04-Feb-11 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Feeding Bowl Insert | 29275921 | 10-Jan-07 | D564138 | 11-Mar-08 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Food Dispenser | 29142922 | 05-Jun-01 | D457275 | 14-May-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Grooming Tool | 29200516 | 27-Feb-04 | D509032 | 30-Aug-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Grooming Tool | 29200524 | 27-Feb-04 | D508299 | 09-Aug-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Housing Enclosure | 13030797 | 18-Feb-11 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Housing with Closure | 61429005 | 31-Dec-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Housing with Zippered Closure | 12350285 | 08-Jan-09 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Pet Kennel | 29328384 | 24-Nov-08 | D605367 | 01-Dec-09 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Kennel (Cab) | 29159308 | 19-Apr-02 | D471676 | 11-Mar-03 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | DATE | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| United States of America | Pet Waste Collector | 61321387 | 06-Apr-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Water Bowl | 29331495 | 27-Jan-09 | D629974 | 28-Dec-10 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Waterer | 29142961 | 05-Jun-01 | D457692 | 21-May-02 | Issued |
| United States of America | Pet Waterer with Container | 29384495 | 31-Jan-11 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Watering and Feeding Device | 61412239 | 10-Nov-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Pet Watering Base | 29384493 | 31-Jan-11 | | | Allowed |
| United States of America | Pet Watering Device with Filter | 12874708 | 02-Sep-10 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Portable Pet Housing with Zip Out Structure | 12483291 | 12-Jun-09 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Quick Change Animal Tag | 29361809 | 14-May-10 | D637366 | 03-May-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rake for a Self-Cleaning Litter Box | 10739326 | 19-Dec-03 | 6863026 | 08-Mar-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rake for Self-Cleaning Pet Litter Apparatus | 11248839 | 12-Oct-05 | 7096824 | 29-Aug-06 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | <u>DATE</u> | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| United States of America | Rawhide Double Chew Bone | 29157162 | 13-Mar-02 | D479369 | 02-Sep-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rawhide Double Chew Roll | 29157161 | 13-Mar-02 | D476118 | 17-Jun-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rawhide Pet Chew | 29164177 | 19-Jul-02 | D477693 | 22-Jul-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rawhide Pet Chew with Flavored Strip | 29166532 | 29-Aug-02 | D477695 | 22-Jul-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Re-Orientable Pet Brush | 12477718 | 03-Jun-09 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Retaining and Guiding Configuration | 9781653 | 12-Feb-01 | 6513460 | 04-Feb-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Revolving Anchored Pet Toy (1) | 29213165 | 13-Sep-04 | D536489 | 06-Feb-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Revolving Anchored Pet Toy (2) | 29213158 | 13-Sep-04 | D536142 | 30-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Revolving Anchored Pet Toy (3) | 29213144 | 13-Sep-04 | D535791 | 23-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Revolving Anchored Pet Toy (4) | 29213147 | 13-Sep-04 | D536488 | 06-Feb-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Revolving Anchored Pet Toy (5) | 29213112 | 13-Sep-04 | D533318 | 05-Dec-06 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | <u>ISSUE</u> DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------|-----------|----------------------|--------|
| United States of America | Revolving Anchored Pet Toy (6) | 29213166 | 13-Sep-04 | D536840 | 13-Feb-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rolling Pet Toy | 29213146 | 13-Sep-04 | D536141 | 30-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rolling Pet Toy (2) | 29213115 | 13-Sep-04 | D536140 | 30-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Rolling Pet Toy (3) | 29213125 | 13-Sep-04 | D535067 | 09-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Self-Cleaning Litter Box | 10372489 | 21-Feb-03 | 6951190 | 04-Oct-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Self-Cleaning Pet Litter Apparatus and Related Method (598-886000) | 10967613 | 18-Oct-04 | 7017519 | 28-Mar-06 | Issued |
| United States of America | Self-Supporting Cotton Bird Perch | 7939291 | 02-Sep-92 | 5228411 | 20-Jul-93 | Issued |
| United States of America | Shedding Blade with Adjustable Blade Length | 10408028 | 04-Apr-03 | 7587992 | 15-Sep-09 | Issued |
| United States of America | Shelf and Cabinet Assembly | 29099288 | 19-Jan-99 | D418341 | 04-Jan-00 | Issued |
| United States of America | Shelf and Cabinet Assembly | 29099286 | 19-Jan-99 | D419802 | 01-Feb-00 | Issued |
| United States of America | Shelf Unit | 29099285 | 19-Jan-99 | D423840 | 02-May-00 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | DATE | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------|---------------|---------|
| United States of America | Shelf Unit | 29198981 | 05-Feb-04 | D501338 | 01-Feb-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Side Release Buckle | 29375061 | 16-Sep-10 | D638322 | 24-May-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Latch for an animal kennel | D053653 | 29-Apr-96 | D384443 | 30-Sep-97 | Issued |
| United States of America | Tray for a pet cage | D053743 | 29-Apr-96 | D384778 | 07-Oct-97 | Issued |
| United States of America | Vehicle safety barrier for pets | D055135 | 30-May-96 | D393622 | 21-Apr-98 | Issued |
| United States of America | Animal crate | D083872 | 19-Feb-98 | D427730 | 04-Jul-00 | Issued |
| United States of America | Tray for a pet cage | D090239 | 1-Jul-98 | D435705 | 26-Dec-00 | Issued |
| United States of America | Signature Buckle Design | 29375061 | 16-Sep-10 | D638332 | 24-May-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Soft-Sided Kennel Cover | 10162562 | 06-Jun-02 | 6581545 | 24-Jun-03 | Issued |
| United States of America | Spherical Pet Toy | 29213145 | 13-Sep-04 | D535068 | 09-Jan-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Spiral Anchoring Stake | 9730378 | 05-Dec-00 | 6810630 | 02-Nov-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Squeaker Bottle Adapter | 61380669 | 07-Sep-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Stackable Pet Carrier (Stylette) (598-886000) | 7866889 | 30-Mar-92 | 5253612 | 19-Oct-93 | Issued |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | <u>DATE</u> | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| United States of America | Step Staircase for Pets | 29258528 | 24-Apr-06 | D548898 | 14-Aug-07 | Issued |
| United States of America | Step Staircase for Pets | 29346076 | 27-Oct-09 | D623808 | 14-Sep-10 | Issued |
| United States of America | Styptic Applicator with File | 11059235 | 16-Feb-05 | 7874269 | 25-Jan-11 | Issued |
| United States of America | Styptic Applicator with File | 10757109 | 14-Jan-04 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Surrounding Housing for a Cat Litter Box | 29176397 | 21-Feb-03 | D512542 | 06-Dec-05 | Issued |
| United States of America | Timed Pet Feeder | 29201476 | 16-Mar-04 | D498564 | 16-Nov-04 | Issued |
| United States of America | Waste Collector | 12874980 | 02-Sep-10 | | | Published |
| United States of America | Water Dispenser for a Pet | 29087635 | 06-May-98 | D406926 | 16-Mar-99 | Issued |
| United States of America | Watering Device for Animals with Multiple Bowls | 61366870 | 22-Jul-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Wave Style Kennel | 29369371 | 07-Sep-10 | | | Pending |
| United States of America | Wire Cage (Rounded Corner Kennel) | 10136677 | 01-May-02 | 6681720 | 27-Jan-04 | Issued |

| \ \ \ | • 55555555555 |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| . ≝ ≒ | • <u> </u> |
| 1 2 2 | |
| ∣ ଜି⊕ି | |
| l ≘.⊈ | (488) |
| inited States of imerica | · • 🚗 💮 |
| V 22 |) |
| ≃ | OUNTI |
| 1 2 | |
| l 2 | |
| 8 | |
| _ | |
| | |
| | · ~ |
| | |
| | 333333333333333 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 800000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| _ | * 000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| . ≥ | 1 8888888888888888888888888888888888888 |
| 0 | ` *********** |
| > | |
| ñ | |
| | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| _ | |
| |) |
| <u> </u> | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| 1 2 | |
| | TITLE |
| د ا | |
| Τ. | : |
| ര് | |
| i ÷ | |
| _ | \ [|
| ۲. | ¹ |
| . ⊃ | <u>.</u> |
| voven Chain Pet Collar | • <u> </u> |
| ≌ | |
| | |
| l | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| l | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| N | APP NO |
| Ý. | |
| 9380319 |) |
| ∞ |) |
| | |
| · · |) |
| <u> </u> | • |
| 9 |) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| N | |
| <u> </u> | |
| <u>ب</u> | |
| 0 | |
| , | |
| l <u>-</u> | |
| 2-Dec-10 |) [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [|
| _ | |
| | |
| | - |
| l | |
| l | |
| l | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| l | |
| | |
| l | |
| l | |
| | (F) |
| | |
| | |
| | 10000 0000 |
| | |
| | - |
| | Z |
| | INO |
| | |
| | NO |
| | lso lso |
| | No |
| | No |
| | No |
| | No. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | NO DATE |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | <u>DATE</u> |
| .A | <u>DATE</u> |
| A | <u>DATE</u> |
| Alk | <u>DATE</u> |
| Allo | <u>DATE</u> |
| Allow | <u>DATE</u> |
| Allowe | <u>DATE</u> |
| Allowed | |
| Allowed | <u>DATE</u> |
| Allowed | <u>DATE</u> |
| Allowed | <u>DATE</u> |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | APP NO | <u>ISSUE</u> | PATENT NO |
|------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|-----------|
| United States of | Tug Toy for Dogs | 07/655,140 | 03/03/1992 | 5092272 |
| America | | | | |
| United States of | Pet Cushion Cover | 10/418,071 | 02/10/2004 | 6,687,931 |
| America | (Reversible Pet Bed) | | | |
| United States of | LITTER BOX | 07/849,637 | 06/22/93 | 5220885 |
| America | (Stylette) | | | |
| United States of | Substance-Dispensing | 10/940,325 | 07/24/2007 7246574 | 7246574 |
| America | Pet Toy | | | |
| United States of | Woven Chain | 11/229,267 | | VINININ |
| America | | | | |
| United States of | Chew Toy for Dogs | 29/009,904 | 03/11/1997 D378,450 | D378,450 |
| America | (with Kong in Middle) | | | |
| United States of | Method for Molding a | 12/342,477 | | |
| America | Pet Related Product | | | |
| United States of | Pet Watering Device | 61/239,315 | | |
| America | with Filter | | | |
| United States of | Litter Box with | 61/301,514 | | |
| America | Removable Filter | | | |
| | Housing | | | |
| United States of | Litter Box with | 61/377,073 | | |
| America | Removable Filter | | | |
| | Housing | | | |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP NO</u> | ISSUE DATE | PATENT NO |
|------------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|
| United States of | Pet Watering Device | 61/321,547 | | |
| United States of | Animal Bowl with | 61/321,638 | | |
| America | Spill-Resistant Rim | | | |
| United States of | Nestable Pet Bed | 61/358,332 | | |
| America | | | | |
| United States of | PET TOY AND | 12/038,576 | | |
| America | METHOD AND | | | |
| | APPARATUS | | | |
| United States of | Fleece-Type Chew | 29/036,973 | | |
| America | Toy for Dogs | | | |

| \ | | |
|----------------------|------------------|-------------|
| - | \Box | |
| B | Ħ. | |
| America | Inited States of | |
| <u>1</u> C | ď | |
| 6 | \mathbf{S} | 0 |
| | ta | OUNT |
| | te | |
| | Ś | |
| | 9 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| <u></u> | | |
| <u> </u> | \mathbf{n} | |
| Ō | te | |
| ar | \overline{a} | |
| at | 5 | |
| in | ਰ | |
| 63 | ntegrated scool | TITI |
| ULE | SC | |
| þ | ŏ | |
| apparatus and method | 10 | K-1 |
| e | . J | |
| = | | |
| Õ | | |
| d | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | <u>.</u> . | |
| | 0 | 1 |
| | \leq | |
| | 0/201,84 | APP NO |
| | 1, | 15 |
| | ∞ | l lō |
| | # | |
| | 7 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | J | |
| 2 | Ш | |
| 9 | July 24 | DATE |
| \mathcal{Z} | Ď | |
| ` • | 4, | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | ~ | P |
| | 6,1 | PA: |
| | 6,61 | PATH |
| | 1 4 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 1 4 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 1 4 | PATENT |
| | 6,619,230 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 1 4 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 1 4 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 1 4 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 1 4 | ### 7.5 ### |
| | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 200 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ### 7.5 ### |
| 16, 2003 | 1 4 | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |
| 16, 2003 | 19,230 S | ENT NO |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | SERIAL NO | FILING DATE | PATENT NO | DATE | STATUS |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|---------|--------|
| UNITED | Alligator Pet Toy | 29/357902 | 01/81/6 | D636542 | | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED | Ball | 29/339383 | 6/29/09 | D609761 | 2/09/10 | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED | Ball | 29/339385 | 6/29/09 | D609290 | 2/02/10 | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED | Ball Fetch Toy | 29/225206 | 3/09/05 | D523190 | 6/13/06 | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |

| Ball Launcher 29/368475 8/24/10 D640338 6/21/11 Ball Throwing Aid 29/405983 11/08/11 D666686 9/04/12 Ball Throwing Apparatus 29/405983 11/08/11 D666686 9/04/12 Ball Throwing Apparatus 29/106382 6/15/99 D424640 5/09/00 Ball Throwing Apparatus 29/106382 21/0/09 D424640 5/09/00 Ball Throwing Apparatus 29/136782 21/10/09 D605541 3/31/11 Flying Disc 29/149493 10/10/01 D606541 3/31/11 Flying Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D491003 8/13/02 Flying Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D493100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/13/08 D495101 8/24/04 | COUNTRY | TITLE | SERIAL NO | FILING DATE | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| Ball Throwing Aid 29/405983 11/08/11 D666686 9/04/12 Diving Duck Per Toy 29/106382 6/15/99 D424640 5/09/00 Erratic Ball 29/357901 3/18/10 D636541 3/31/11 Flying Disc 29/332189 2/10/09 D602542 10/20/09 Flying Per Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D640329 6/21/11 Football Per Toy 29/176730 2725/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Per Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Hockey Puck Per Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Per Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/357904 3/18/10 D577396 9/25/08 Shark Fin Per Toy 29/252516 3/09/05 D577396 9/25/08 Soccer Ball Per Toy 29/257904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fer Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 | UNITED | Ball Launcher | 29/368475 | 8/24/10 | D640338 | 6/21/11 | ISSUED |
| Ball Throwing Aid 29/405983 11/08/11 D666686 9/04/12 Diving Duck Pet Toy 29/357901 3/18/10 D424640 5/09/00 Fiying Disc 29/357901 3/18/10 D636541 3/31/11 Fiying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D602542 10/20/09 Fiying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Fiying Disc 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/2557904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/2557905 3/18/10 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/20/04 S | STATES | | | | | | |
| Ball Throwing Apparatus 29/106382 6/15/99 D424640 5/09/00 Diving Duck Pet Toy 29/357901 3/18/10 D636541 3/31/11 Erratic Ball 29/332189 2/10/09 D636542 10/20/09 Flying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D536543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Fet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 < | UNITED | Ball Throwing Aid | 29/405983 | 11/08/11 | D666686 | 9/04/12 | ISSUED |
| Diving Duck Pet Toy 29/357901 318/10 D636541 3/31/11 Erratic Ball 29/332189 2/10/09 D602542 10/20/09 Flying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Flying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D529239 9/26/06 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/3357904 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/252516 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/252516 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Suffboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 | UNITED | Ball Throwing Apparatus | 29/106382 | 6/15/99 | D424640 | 5/09/00 | ISSUED |
| Erratic Ball 29/332189 2/10/09 D602542 10/20/09 Flying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/3357904 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/25216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED | Diving Duck Pet Toy | 29/357901 | 3/18/10 | D636541 | 3/31/11 | ISSUED |
| Erratic Ball 29/332189 2/10/09 D602542 10/20/09 Flying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/225167 3/09/05 D529239 9/26/06 Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/252516 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/2525216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | STATES | | | | | | |
| Flying Disc 29/368477 8/24/10 D640329 6/21/11 Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Soccer Ball Fet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 | UNITED | Erratic Ball | 29/332189 | 2/10/09 | D602542 | 10/20/09 | ISSUED |
| Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/25216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 | UNITED | Flying Disc | 29/368477 | 8/24/10 | D640329 | 6/21/11 | ISSUED |
| Flying Pet Toy 29/149493 10/10/01 D461603 8/13/02 Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/225167 3/09/05 D529239 9/26/06 Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D693261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/357905 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | STATES | | | | | | |
| Football Pet Toy 29/176730 2/25/03 D493262 7/20/04 Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/25167 3/09/05 D529239 9/26/06 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED | Flying Pet Toy | 29/149493 | 10/10/01 | D461603 | 8/13/02 | ISSUED |
| Football Pet Toy Golf Ball Fetch Toy Golf Ball Fetch Toy Golf Ball Fetch Toy Golf Ball Pet Toy Z9/176721 Z9/176721 Z9/176728 Z9/176728 Z9/176728 Z9/176728 Z9/176728 Z9/176728 Z/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball Z9/303636 Z/13/08 D495101 8/24/04 Z9/357904 Z/13/08 D577396 Z/23/08 D577396 Z/23/08 Z9/252216 Z/25/03 | STATES | 11 2 3 3 3 | 2021 | 5 | | | |
| Golf Ball Fetch Toy 29/225167 3/09/05 D529239 9/26/06 Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/225216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | STATES | 1 Octour 1 of 1 of | 27110100 | 11 10100 | D 1/0 000 | 110101 | 199000 |
| Golf Ball Pet Toy 29/176721 2/25/03 D495100 8/24/04 Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/225216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Golf Ball Fetch Toy | 29/225167 | 3/09/05 | D529239 | 9/26/06 | ISSUED |
| Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D528710 9/19/06 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED | Golf Ball Pet Toy | 29/176721 | 2/25/03 | D495100 | 8/24/04 | ISSUED |
| Hockey Puck Pet Toy 29/176728 2/25/03 D495101 8/24/04 Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/225216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | SIAILS | ; | | 5 | | | |
| Description Ridged Variable Welt Ball 29/303636 2/13/08 D577396 9/23/08 Description Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Description Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/252216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Description Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Description Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Description Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Hockey Puck Pet Toy | 29/176728 | 2/25/03 | D495101 | 8/24/04 | ISSUED |
| Shark Fin Pet Toy 29/357904 3/18/10 D636543 4/19/11 Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/225216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Ridged Variable Welt Ball | 29/303636 | 2/13/08 | D577396 | 9/23/08 | ISSUED |
| Soccer Ball Fetch Toy 29/225216 3/09/05 D528710 9/19/06 Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Shark Fin Pet Toy | 29/357904 | 3/18/10 | D636543 | 4/19/11 | ISSUED |
| Soccer Ball Pet Toy 29/176724 2/25/03 D493261 7/20/04 Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Soccer Ball Fetch Toy | 29/225216 | 3/09/05 | D528710 | 9/19/06 | ISSUED |
| Surfboard Pet Toy 29/357905 3/18/10 D641109 7/05/11 Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Soccer Ball Pet Toy | 29/176724 | 2/25/03 | D493261 | 7/20/04 | ISSUED |
| Tennis Ball Pet Toy 29/176720 2/25/03 D493260 7/20/04 | UNITED STATES | Surfboard Pet Toy | 29/357905 | 3/18/10 | D641109 | 7/05/11 | ISSUED |
| | UNITED STATES | Tennis Ball Pet Toy | 29/176720 | 2/25/03 | D493260 | 7/20/04 | ISSUED |

| UNITED Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 D516145 STATES Ball Throwing Apparatus 90009157 5/21/08 6076829 STATES and Method 10/05/98 6076829 UNITED Ball Throwing Apparatus 09167090 10/05/98 6076829 STATES Band Method 11134472 5/19/05 RE40533 UNITED Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 RE40533 UNITED Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 7976417 STATES Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 7976417 UNITED Flying Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 11/08/11 UNITED Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 11/08/11 UNITED Reverse Welt Prolate 29/429548 08/13/12 08/13/12 UNITED Rolling Ring Toy 29/429548 08/13/12 08/13/12 UNITED Three-Wing Indoor Flyer 29/429545 08/13/12 08/13/12 UNITED Animal Throw Toy | | FILING | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------------|------------------|
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/429548 08/13/12 Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 Rolling Ring Toy 29/429545 08/13/12 Three-Sided Indoor Flyer 29/429545 08/13/12 Launcher and Projectile 13/192097 7/27/11 Type Pet Toy 12/029409 02/11/08 Reverse Welt Ball 13/572366 08/10/12 | | | | | |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/429548 08/13/12 Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 Rolling Ring Toy 29/429547 08/13/12 Three-Sided Indoor Ball 29/429545 08/13/12 Three-Wing Indoor Flyer 29/429544 08/13/12 Launcher and Projectile 13/192097 7/27/11 Type Pet Toy 12/029409 02/11/08 | | 08/10/12 | 13/572366 | Reverse Welt Ball | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/429548 08/13/12 Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 Rolling Ring Toy 29/429547 08/13/12 Three-Sided Indoor Ball 29/429545 08/13/12 Launcher and Projectile 13/192097 7/27/11 Type Pet Toy 13/192097 7/27/11 | | 02/11/08 | 12/029409 | Animal Throw Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 Rolling Ring Toy 29/429547 08/13/12 Three-Sided Indoor Ball 29/429545 08/13/12 Three-Wing Indoor Flyer 29/429544 08/13/12 | | 7/27/11 | 13/192097 | Launcher and Projectile Type Pet Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/401641 09/13/11 Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 Rolling Ring Toy 29/429547 08/13/12 Three-Sided Indoor Ball 29/429545 08/13/12 | | 08/13/12 | 29/429544 | Three-Wing Indoor Flyer | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/401641 09/13/11 Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 Rolling Ring Toy 29/429547 08/13/12 | | 08/13/12 | 29/429545 | Three-Sided Indoor Ball | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/401641 09/13/11 Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design 29/429548 08/13/12 | | 08/13/12 | 29/429547 | Rolling Ring Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/22877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 1134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 Pet Toy 29/401641 09/13/11 | | 08/13/12 | 29/429548 | Reverse Welt Prolate Spheroid Ball Design | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 Flying Pet Toy 29/405974 11/08/11 | | 09/13/11 | 29/401641 | Pet Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 Bumper Pet Toy 29/429549 8/13/12 | | 11/08/11 | 29/405974 | Flying Pet Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 Whistle Ball 12370445 2/13/09 | | 8/13/12 | 29/429549 | Bumper Pet Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 Flying Pet Toy 11134472 5/19/05 | 7976417 | 2/13/09 | 12370445 | Whistle Ball | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 90009157 5/21/08 Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method 09167090 10/05/98 | RE40533 | 5/19/05 | 11134472 | Flying Pet Toy | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 Ball Throwing Apparatus 90009157 5/21/08 and Method 5/21/08 | 6076829 | 10/05/98 | 09167090 | Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method | UNITED STATES |
| Variable Welt Ball 29/228877 4/29/05 | 6076829 | 5/21/08 | 90009157 | Ball Throwing Apparatus and Method | UNITED STATES |
| | D516145 | 4/29/05 | 29/228877 | Variable Welt Ball | UNITED STATES |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | SERIAL NO | FILING | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|---------------|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|---------|
| United States | CLIPPER HANDLES | 29/158,773 | 10-Apr-2002 | D472,127 | 25-Mar-2003 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY | 29/157,071 | 12-Mar-2002 | D473,349 | 15-Apr-2003 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY | 29/157,072 | 12-Mar-2002 | D473,350 | 15-Apr-2003 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY | 29/156,489 | 28-Feb-2002 | D473,683 | 22-Apr-2003 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE | 10/371,646 | 21-Feb-2003 | 6,971,332 | 6-Dec-2005 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE | 29/180,987 | 2-May-2003 | D508,589 | 16-4119-2005 | Granted |
| | ATTACHMENTS | | 2-141ay-2000 | | 10-Aug-2005 | |
| United States | BIRDCAGE WATERER | 10/910,248 | 3-Aug-2004 | 7,201,115 | 10-Apr-2007 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE FEEDER | 10/910,242 | 3-Aug-2004 | 7,392,763 | 1-Jul-2008 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE FEEDER | 29/230,071 | 16-May-2005 | D530,866 | 24-Oct-2006 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE FEEDER | 29/264,790 | 17-Aug-2006 | D554,298 | 30-Oct-2007 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE FEEDER | 29/284,401 | 7-Sep-2007 | D581,603 | 25-Nov-2008 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY | 29/166,548 | 29-Aug-2002 | D479,897 | 23-Sep-2003 | Granted |
| United States | INTERCONNECTED | 10/390,209 | | 6,837,037 | | Granted |
| | RUBBER RING CHAIN | | 17-Mar-2003 | | 4-Jan-2005 | |
| United States | (CHOMPION) | 29/173,764 | 6-Jan-2003 | D497,457 | 19-Oct-2004 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY | 29/174,225 | | D511,029 | | Granted |
| | (TANZANIAN | | 14-Jan-2003 | | 25-Oct-2005 | |
| | MOUNTAIN BALL) | | | | | |
| United States | BIRDCAGE PERCH | 10/365,360 | 12-Feb-2003 | 6,684,818 | 12-Feb-2004 | Granted |
| United States | BIRDCAGE PERCH | 10/770,987 | 3-Feb-2004 | 7,111,583 | 26-Sep-2006 | Granted |
| United States | PET MAT | 29/266,459 | 21-Sep-2006 | D553,305 | 16-Oct-2007 | Granted |
| United States | PET MAT | 29/266,458 | 21-Sep-2006 | D550,408 | 4-Sep-2007 | Granted |
| United States | HANDLE FOR A | 29/185,502 | 26-Jun-2003 | D507,681 | 19-Jul-2005 | Granted |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | SERIAL NO | FILING DATE | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|--------------------|
| United States United States | PET TOY | 29/390,109 | 20-Apr-2011 | D650,538 | 13-Dec-2011 | Granted Pending |
| United States | NOISE PRODUCING TOY STRUCTURE | 13/539,860 | 2-Jul-2012 | | | Pending |
| United States | BIRD TOY | 29/231,258 | 2-Jun-2005 | D553,807 | 23-Oct-2007 | Granted |
| United States | MIRROR BIRD TOY | 11/143,316 | 2-Jun-2005 | 7,418,925 | 2-Sep-2008 | Granted |
| United States | SHAMPOOING BRUSH | 11/291,520 | 1-Dec-2005 | 7,837,403 | 23-Nov-2010 | Granted |
| United States | RUBBER JACK AND | 000272869/1- | | 272869/1-3 | | Granted |
| | ANGEL & DEVIL TOY | 3 | 30-Dec-2004 | | 26-Jul-2005 | |
| United States | ANIMAL TOY | 29/217,575 | 19-Nov-2004 | D554,811 | 6-Nov-2007 | Granted |
| United States | WHIRLING WHEEL TOY | 29/236,653 | 19-Aug-2005 | D526,029 | 1-Aug-2006 | Granted |
| United States | WHIRLING WHEEL TOY | 11/356,312 | 16-Feb-2006 | 7,513,220 | 7-Apr-2009 | Granted |
| United States | HANGING BIRD TOY | 29/318,496 | 21-May-2008 | D586,511 | 10-Feb-2009 | Granted |
| United States | HANGING BIRD TOY | 29/328,075 | 18-Nov-2008 | D599,506 | 1-Sep-2009 | Granted |
| United States | BAFFLED TREATBALL | 12/709,820 | 22-Feb-2010 | 7,866,281 | 11-Jan-2011 | Granted |
| United States | TOY | 29/236,818 | 23-Aug-2005 | D540,893 | 17-Apr-2007 | Granted |
| United States | PORTION OF A PET TOY | 29/285,807 | 11-Apr-2007 | D568,553 | 06-May-2008 | Granted |
| United States | AQUARIUM FILTER CARTRIDGE AND FILTRATION | 11/243,912 | 05-Oct-2005 | 7,429,321 | 30-Sep-2008 | Granted |
| | SYSTEM. | | | | | |

| COUNTRY | TITLE | SERIAL NO | DATE | PATENT NO | ISSUE DATE | STATUS |
|---------------|--------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|---------|
| United States | AQUARIUM FILTER | 12/013,919 | 14-Jan-2008 | 7,628,913 | 08-Dec-2009 | Granted |
| | CARTRIDGE AND FILTRATION | | | | | |
| | SYSTEM. | | | | | |
| United States | ANIMAL | 12/089,336 | 04-Apr-2008 | | | Pending |
| | ENTERTAINMENT | | | | | |
| | DEVICE | | 3 | | | |
| United States | SMALL ANIMAL | 29/363,347 | 08-Jun-2010 | D636,538 | 19-Apr-2011 | Granted |
| | HABITAT | | | | | |
| United States | LOCKING SYSTEM | 13/043,922 | 09-Mar-2011 | | | Pending |
| | FOR A SMALL | | | | | |
| | ANIMAL HABITAT | | | | | |
| United States | SMALL ANIMAL | 13/043,928 | 09-Mar-20 | | | Pending |
| | HABITAT | | | | | |
| United States | PET TOY (PTC) | 29/256,103 | 15-Mar-2006 | D556,392 | 27-Nov-2007 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY (PTC) | 29/291,507 | 31-Aug-2007 | D576,357 | 02-Sep-2008 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY (PTC) | 29/291,524 | 31-Aug-2007 | D577,868 | 30-Sep-2008 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY (PSMRT 1) | 29/256,104 | 15-Mar-2006 | D617,509 | 08-Jun-2010 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY (PSMRT 1) | 29/306,781 | 16-Apr-2008 | D624,251 | 21-Sep-2010 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY (TGT) | 29/256,102 | 15-Mar-2006 | D559,476 | 08-Jan-2008 | Granted |
| United States | PET TOY (PSMRT2) | 29/257,163 | 30-Mar-2006 | D558,935 | 01-Jan-2008 | Granted |
| United States | AQUARIUM | 29/262,828 | 12-Jul-2006 | D554,809 | 06-Nov-2007 | Granted |
| | ORNAMENT | | | | | |
| United States | AQUARIUM | 29/291,490 | 31-Aug-2007 | D566,905 | 15-Apr-2008 | Granted |
| | ORNAMENT | | | | | |
| United States | AQUARIUM | 29/303,510 | 11-Feb-2008 | D577,464 | 23-Sep-2008 | Pending |
| | ORNAMENT | | | | | |
| United States | PET TOY | 29/262,085 | 26-Jun-2006 | D556,393 | 27-Nov-2007 | Granted |

| United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | COUNTRY |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|
| BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENTS (TREAT STICK HOLDER AND CUTTLERBONE HOLDER) | BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT | BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT | BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT | BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT | BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT | BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT | DIFFUSER | DIFFUSER ANCHOR | DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY | PET TOY | TITLE |
| 11/855,455 | 29/306,985 | 29/306,978 | 29/266,259 | 29/336,769 | 12/101,522 | 29/298,482 | 29/336,769 | 12/101,522 | 29/298,482 | 29/377,569 | 29/352,009 | 29/342,950 | 29/324,160 | 29/291,489 | 29/280,164 | SERIAL NO |
| 16-Nov-2007 | 21-Apr-2008 | 21-Apr-2008 | 15-Sep-2006 | 08-May-2009 | 11-Apr-2008 | 06-Dec-2007 | 08-May-2009 | 11-Apr-2008 | 06-Dec-2007 | 22-Oct-2010 | 15-Dec-2009 | 03-Sep-2009 | 08-Sep-2008 | 31-Aug-2007 | 18-May-2007 | FILING DATE |
| 7,673,586 | D595,907 | D592,362 | D586,957 | D595,907 | D592,362 | D586,957 | D627,522 | 7,681,529 | D598,611 | D636,133 | D627,935 | D608,510 | D608,509 | D577,468 | D568,552 | PATENT NO |
| 20-May-2008 | 09-Dec-2008 | 30-Oct-2007 | 09-Mar-2010 | 07-Jul-2009 | 12-May-2009 | 17-Feb-2009 | 16-Nov-2010 | 23-Mar-2010 | 18-Aug-2009 | 12-Apr-2011 | 23-Nov-2010 | 19-Jan-2010 | 19-Jan-2010 | 23-Sep-2008 | 06-May-2008 | ISSUE DATE |
| Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | Granted | STATUS |

| J 1: | | 14-Nov-2012 | 13/676 457 | DESTRUCTION | United States |
|--------------------------|-------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | OF MAKING SAME | |
| Pending | | 20-Feb-2012 | 13/400,259 | MULTILAYER PET | United States |
| Pending | | 26-Mar-2012 | 29/416,669 | PET BOWL | United States |
| 08-May-2012 Granted | D659,296 0 | 29-Mar-2011 | 29/388,393 | PET BOWL | United States |
| Pending | | 08-Oct-2012 | 29/433,984 | BIRD TOY | United States |
| Pending | | 20-Jan-2012 | 29/411,408 | BIRD TOY | United States |
| 06-Mar-2012 Granted | D655,461 0 | 10-Nov-2010 | 29/378,832 | BIRD TOY | United States |
| | | | | DEVICE FOR SMALL ANIMAL HABITAT | |
| Pending | | 09-Mar-2011 | 13/044,009 | ENTERTAINMENT | United States |
| | | | | MAKING A PET TOY | |
| Pending | | 20-Jun-2011 | 13/164,058 | METHOD OF | United States |
| Pending | | 08-Sep-2010 | 12/877,320 | PET TOY | United States |
| 1 Cham8 | | 27 Jun 2012 | 101007,000 | PET TOY | |
| 4 | | 27-Ian-2012 | 13/359 803 | SOUND-MAKING | United States |
| 4-Aug-2012 Granted | 8,240,275 | 13-Sep-2010 | 12/880,301 | ANIMAL CONDUIT | United States |
| | | | | STRUCTURE | |
| | | | | INTER ACTION | |
| | | | | EVEDCISE AND | |
| Published 8/19/2012 | | 28-Jan-2010 | 12/695,446 | ENTERTAINMENT | United States |
| | D667,594 1 | 09-Aug-2011 | 29/399,060 | PET HABITAT | United States |
| 27-Sep-2011 Granted | D646,028 2 | 29-Mar-2011 | 29/388,392 | PET TOY | United States |
| 03-May-2011 Granted | D637,367 0 | 28-Sep-2009 | 29/344,316 | PET TOY | United States |
| 5-Jan-2010 Granted | D607,618 0 | 07-Apr-2009 | 29/335,011 | PET TOY | United States |
| ISSUE DATE STATUS | PATENT NO I | DATE | SERIAL NO | TITLE | COUNTRY |

| | | | | | | | | | | | ı | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|---------|-------------------|---------|-------------------|------|---------------|----------------|
| UNITED STATES | ES D | Country Name | | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | United States | | United States | | United States | | | COUNTRY |
| REVERSE WELT BALL | RESILIENT ANIMAL THROW-TOY WITH BUOYANT INTERIOR MEMBER | Title | TOY | LAUNCHING TREAT | TREAT DISPENSER | Overmolded Pet Toy | Overmolded Pet Toy | Overmolded Pet Toy | TREAT DISPENSER | ASA Pet Supplies Inc. | Kitty's Wonderbox | Fastener | Fastener | Opening | Pet Toy with Vent | Opening | Pet Toy with Vent | TOYS | RESISTANT PET | TITLE |
| | TOY WITH R | | | 61/696,910 | 61/663,153 | 61/537,854 | 61/510,269 | 13/489,692 | 61/650,124 | 61/530,057 | 13/532,291 | 61/498,000 | 13/524,435 | 2:06-cv-5252 | | 11/191,732 | 29/229,612 | | 12/884,457 | | 11/118,820 | | | SERIAL NO |
| 13/572,366 | 12/029,409 | Serial# | | 05-Sep-2012 | 22-Jun-2012 | 22-Sep-2011 | 21-Jul-2011 | 06-Jun-2012 | 22-May-2012 | 01-Sep-2011 | 25-Jun-2012 | 17-Jun-2011 | 15-Jun-2012 | 01-Nov-2006 | | 28-Jul-2005 | 10-May-2005 | , | 17-Sep-2010 | 1 | 29-Apr-2005 | | | FILING DATE |
| 8/10/2012 | 2/11/2008 | Filed Date | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 7,350,756 | D531,889 | | | | 7,819,086 | | | PATENT NO |
| 8,683,958 | 8,474,410 | Patent # | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 01-Apr-2008 | 14-Nov-2006 | | | | 26-Oct-2010 | | | ISSUE DATE |
| 4/1/2014 | 7/2/2013 | Issue Date | | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | Pending | | Expired | Pending | Pending | Unfiled | Granted | Granted | | Abandoned | | Granted | | | STATUS |
| ISSUED | ISSUED | Status | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | d | | | | | |

| Country | Title | Serial# | Filed | Patent # | Issue Date | Status |
|------------------|------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-----------|------------|---------|
| Name | | | Date | | | |
| UNITED STATES | BUMPER PET TOY (DESIGN) | 29/429,549 | 8/13/2012 | D-689,654 | 9/10/2013 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | REVERSE WELT PROLATE SPHEROID BALL | 29/429,548 | 8/13/2012 | D-705,876 | 5/27/2014 | ISSUED |
| STATES | DESIGN | | | | | |
| UNITED | ROLLING RING TOY DESIGN | 29/429,547 | 8/13/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED | THREE-SIDED INDOOR BALL (design) | 29/429,545 | 8/13/2012 | D-687.606 | 8/6/2013 | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | Ball throwing apparatus and method | 09/167,090 | | 6,076,829 | 6/20/2000 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | Ball throwing apparatus and method | 90/009,157 | | 6,076,829 | 6/20/2000 | ISSUED |
| SIAIES | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | Flying pet toy | 11/134,472 | | RE40,533 | 10/7/2008 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | Whistle ball | 12/370,445 | | 7,976,417 | 7/12/2011 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | Alligator pet toy | 29/357,902 | | D-636,542 | 4/19/2011 | ISSUED |
| STATES | , | | | | | |
| UNITED | Ball | 29/339,383 | | D-609,761 | 2/9/2010 | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | Ball | 29/339,385 | | D-609,290 | 2/2/2010 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | Ball fetch toy | 29/225,206 | | D-523,190 | 6/13/2006 | ISSUED |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | Ball launcher | 29/368,475 | | D-640,338 | 6/21/2011 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Ball throwing aid | 29/405,983 | | D-666,686 | 9/4/2012 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Diving duck pet toy | 29/357,901 | | D-636,541 | 4/19/2011 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Erratic ball | 29/332,189 | | D-602,542 | 10/20/2009 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Flying disc | 29/368,477 | | D-640,329 | 6/21/2011 | ISSUED |

| Country Name | Title | Serial# | Filed Date | Patent # | Issue Date | Status |
|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|---------|
| UNITED STATES | NOISE PRODUCING TOY STRUCTURE | 13/539,860 | 7/2/2012 | 8,523,628 | 9/3/2013 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | LOCKING SYSTEM FOR SMALL ANIMAL | 13/043,928 | 3/9/2011 | 8,397,678 | 3/19/2013 | ISSUED |
| STATES | HABIIAI | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | AQUARIUM ORNAMENTS (SAFE EMBODIMENT) | 29/303,510 | 2/11/2008 | D-577,464 | 9/23/2008 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | GROOMING TOOL | 29/376,371 | 10/6/2010 | D-679,459 | 4/2/2013 | DEUSSI |
| STATES | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | SMALL ANIMAL ENTERTAINMENT, EXERCISE AND INTERACTION STRUCTURE | 12/695,446 | 1/28/2010 | 8,448,605 | 5/28/2013 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | SOUND-MAKING PET TOY | 13/359,803 | 1/27/2012 | 8,418,656 | 4/16/2013 | ISSUED |
| UNITED | PET TOY HAVING DUAL MATERIALS | 12/877,320 | 9/8/2010 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | PET TOY HAVING DUAL MATERIALS | 13/164,058 | 6/20/2011 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | AQUARIUM PRODUCT | 29/433,984 | 10/8/2012 | D-683,635 | 6/4/2013 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | MULTILAYER PET TOY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME | 13/400,259 | 2/20/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | DESTRUCTION RESISTANT PET TOYS | 13/676,457 | 11/14/2012 | | | PENDING |
| UNITED STATES | Non-skid pet bowl | 08/977,096 | | 5,979,361 | 11/9/1999 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Molded plastic pet bowl | 09/208,087 | 12/9/1998 | 6,330,956 | 12/18/2001 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Shrouded chewable pet toys and method of making | 09/338,138 | | 6,112,703 | 9/5/2000 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Ergonomic handle for grooming brush | 09/218,252 | 12/21/1998 | 6,213,055 | 4/10/2001 | ISSUED |
| UNITED STATES | Ergonomic handle for grooming brush | 10/017,514 | 12/14/2001 | 6,543,388 | 4/8/2003 | ISSUED |

| UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | Country Name |
|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Pet bowl | Pet toy | Pet toy | Pet bowl | Pet bowl | Pet toy | Chew toys comprising biologically degradable material | Chew toys comprising biologically degradable material | DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS) | DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS) | DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS) | DOG TOYS (ISQUEAK BALL, ISQUEAK BONE, GOOD BREATH BONE AND RUFFIANS) | Birdcage attachments | Animal entertainment device | Aquarium filter cartridge and filtration system | Aquarium filter cartridge and filtration system | Title |
| | | | | | 29/354, 995 | 13/369, 549 | 12/959, 859 | D BREATH BO | D BREATH BO | D BREATH BO | D BREATH BO | 11/855,455 | 12/089,336 | 12/013,919 | 11/243,912 | Serial# |
| | | | | | 2/1/2010 | | 12/3/2010 | ONE AND | ONE AND | ONE AND | ONE AND | 11/16/2007 | 12/1/2006 | 1/14/2008 | 10/5/2005 | Filed Date |
| D-653,000 | D-626,706 | D-642,341 | D-636,945 | D-636,944 | D-626,705 | 8,360,008 | 8,127,720 | D-576,358 | D-578,714 | D-587,862 | D-565,806 | 7,673,586 | 8,360,007 | 7,628,913 | 7,429,321 | Patent # |
| 1/24/2012 | 11/2/2010 | 7/26/2011 | 4/26/2011 | 4/26/2011 | 11/2/2010 | 1/29/2013 | 3/6/2012 | 9/2/2008 | 10/14/2008 | 3/3/2009 | 4/1/2008 | 3/9/2010 | 1/29/2013 | 12/8/2009 | 9/30/2008 | Issue Date |
| ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | Status |

| UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | Country Name |
|------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Devil toy | Pet toy | Pet toy | Handle for a double-sided grooming tool | Pet mat | Pet mat | Pet toy | Pet toy | Pet toy | Birdcage attachment | Birdcage attachment | Birdcage attachment | Birdcage attachment | Pet toy | Pet toy | Pet toy | Clipper handles | Title |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Serial# |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Filed Date |
| D-496,077 | D-549,889 | D-508,592 | D-507,681 | D-550,408 | D-553,305 | D-511,029 | D-497,457 | D-479,897 | D-581,603 | D-554,298 | D-530,866 | D-508,589 | D-473,683 | D-473,350 | D-473,349 | D-472,127 | Patent # |
| 9/14/2004 | 8/28/2007 | 8/16/2005 | 7/19/2005 | 9/4/2007 | 10/16/2007 | 10/25/2005 | 10/19/2004 | 9/23/2003 | 11/25/2008 | 10/30/2007 | 10/24/2006 | 8/16/2005 | 4/22/2003 | 4/15/2003 | 4/15/2003 | 3/25/2003 | Issue Date |
| ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | Status |

| UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | Country Name |
|-------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Aquarium ornament | Pet toy (PSMRT2) | Pet toy (TGT) | Pet toy | Small animal habitat | Portion of a pet toy | Toy | Hanging bird toy | Hanging bird toy | Whirling wheel toy | Bird toy | Pet toy | Angel toy | Title |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Serial# |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Filed Date |
| D-554,809 | D-558,935 | D-559,476 | D-624,251 | D-617,509 | D-577,868 | D-576,357 | D-556,392 | D-636,538 | D-568,553 | D-540,893 | D-599,506 | D-586,511 | D-526,029 | D-553,807 | D-650,538 | D-501,898 | Patent # |
| 11/6/2007 | 1/1/2008 | 1/8/2008 | 9/21/2010 | 6/8/2010 | 9/30/2008 | 9/2/2008 | 11/27/2007 | 4/19/2011 | 5/6/2008 | 4/17/2007 | 9/1/2009 | 2/10/2009 | 8/1/2006 | 10/23/2007 | 12/13/2011 | 2/15/2005 | Issue Date |
| ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | Status |

| UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | Country Name |
|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|
| Pet toy | Pet toy | Pet toy | Plant base | Bowl Bowl | Air pump housing | Air pump housing | Aquarium tool handle | Aquarium net handle | Feeding stand | Bowl | Bowl | Grooming tool handle | Grooming tool handle | Pet toy (CUZ WITH HORN) | Pet toy (CUZ WITH HORN) | Birdcage attachment | Title |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Serial # |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Filed Date |
| D-634,080 | D-624,713 | D-612,552 | D-565,456 | D-590,109 | D-598,472 | D-589,533 | D-672,931 | D-617,504 | D-580,109 | D-603,106 | D-581,604 | D-603,110 | D-582,103 | D-576,359 | D-565,807 | D-601,759 | Patent # |
| 3/8/2011 | 9/28/2010 | 3/23/2010 | 4/1/2008 | 4/7/2009 | 8/18/2009 | 3/31/2009 | 12/18/2012 | 6/8/2010 | 11/4/2008 | 10/27/2009 | 11/25/2008 | 10/27/2009 | 12/2/2008 | 9/2/2008 | 4/1/2008 | 10/6/2009 | Issue Date |
| ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | Status |

RECORDED: 05/17/2017

| UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | UNITED STATES | Country Name |
|----------------------|-------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENTS | Head for grooming brush | FASTENER | Pet bowl | Pet bowl | Bird toy | Bird toy | Pet habitat | Pet toy | Pet toy | Pet toy | Bird cage attachment | Bird toy | Bird toy | Pet toy | Title |
| 10/371, 646 | | 29/229, 612 | | | 29/411, 408 | | | | | 29/335, 011 | | | | | Serial# |
| 2/21/2003 | | | | | 1/20/2012 | | | | | | | | | | Filed Date |
| 6,971,332 | D-467,434 | D-531,889 | D-670,042 | D-659,296 | D-672,100 | D-655,461 | D-667,594 | D-646,028 | D-637,367 | D-607,618 | D-652,173 | D-637,368 | D-627,934 | D-634,081 | Patent # |
| 12/6/2005 | 12/24/2002 | 11/14/2006 | 10/30/2012 | 5/8/2012 | 12/4/2012 | 3/6/2012 | 9/18/2012 | 9/27/2011 | 5/3/2011 | 1/5/2010 | 1/10/2012 | 5/3/2011 | 11/23/2010 | 3/8/2011 | Issue Date |
| ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | ISSUED | Status |